EL PASO, TX — EST. 2014





### **REACHING YOUTH**

The El Paso Youth Ministry Network (EPYMN) is an inter-denominational group of youth ministers representing various churches, ministries, and organizations in the El Paso area that seek to work together to reach youth in our city with the Gospel of Jesus Christ.

WE INVITE ANY AND ALL YOUTH MINISTRY LEADERS OF ANY AND ALL CHURCHES, MINISTRIES, OR ORGANIZATIONS THAT SHARE OUR STATEMENT OF FAITH, CORE VALUES, AND POLICIES TO BE PART OF THE NETWORK.

# **SUPPORTING LEADERS**

Formed in 2014, our Network focuses on unified efforts in:

- Planning and executing of events that evangelize and disciple youth citywide
- Supporting local youth ministry leaders (and ministries) through prayer, friendship, and sharing of ideas and resources





### **EPYMN Statement of Faith**

#### We believe that

- The Bible is God's inspired and authoritative word, revealing that Jesus Christ is God's Son and the only way to connect with God (John 14:6)
- God created man and woman in His image (Genesis 1:27)
- Although all men have sinned and come short of God's glory, God has made salvation possible through the death and resurrection of Jesus Christ (John 3:16)
- Repentance, faith, love, obedience, and service are fitting responses to God's act of grace towards us (Ephesians 2:8-10, John 14:15)
- God desires all to be saved and to come to the knowledge of the truth (1 Tim. 2:4)
- The Holy Spirit's power is demonstrated in and through us for the accomplishing of the "Great Commission" (Matthew 28:18-20, Acts 1:8)

## **EPYMN Core Values and Policies**

### EPYMN holds to the following:

- Evangelism and discipleship of young people are important aspects of the Great Commission to be fulfilled by the Church
- Churches, ministries, and organizations who share our Statement of Faith and agree with our Core Values and Policies are welcome to participate with us in fellowship and cooperative ministry ventures
- The focus on the centrality of Jesus Christ in our methods and message is the most important thing we are about, so we will not work with churches, ministries, or organizations who hold to doctrines or emphases that do not reflect our focus
- We seek to provide several citywide youth events annually and a monthly meeting for leaders which is a forum for leaders to plan these events, encourage one another, publicize activities, share ideas, and support one another in prayer
- We are a recognized 501(c)(3) non-profit ministry under the umbrella of Heart for the World Ministries

#### 2022-2023 EPYMN Coordinator:

Jeremy Kroeker, FIrst Baptist Church of El Paso, jkroeker@fbcep.com, 915-203-1231